

# English

## Foldable Bench

Art.no 31-8814-1

Please read the entire instruction manual before using the product and save it for future reference. We reserve the right for any errors in text or images and any necessary changes made to technical data. If you have any questions concerning technical problems please contact our Customer Services.

### Disposal

This product should be disposed of in accordance with local regulations. If you are unsure how to proceed, contact your local authority.

### Specifications

<b>Material</b>	Steel, Polyethylene plastic (HDPE)
<b>Bench (31-8814-1)</b>	
<b>Seat height</b>	43 cm
<b>Dimensions folded</b>	183 × 9 × 28 cm
<b>Dimensions unfolded</b>	93.5 × 43 × 28 cm
<b>Weight</b>	7.5 kg

# Svenska

## Hopfällbar bänk

Art.nr 31-8814-1

Läs igenom hela bruksanvisningen före användning och spara den sedan för framtida bruk. Vi reserverar oss för ev. text- och bildfel samt ändringar av tekniska data. Vid tekniska problem eller andra frågor, kontakta vår kundtjänst.

### Avfallshantering

När du ska göra dig av med produkten ska detta ske enligt lokala föreskrifter. Är du osäker på hur du ska gå tillväga, kontakta din kommun.

### Specifikationer

**Material** Stål, polyetenplast (HDPE)

#### Bänk (31-8814-1)

<b>Sitthöjd</b>	43 cm
<b>Mått hopfällt</b>	183 × 9 × 28 cm
<b>Mått utfällt</b>	93,5 × 43 × 28 cm
<b>Vikt</b>	7,5 kg

# Norsk

## Sammenleggbar benk

Art.nr. 31-8814-1

Les brukerveiledningen grundig før produktet tas i bruk og ta vare på den for framtidig bruk. Vi reserverer oss mot ev. feil i tekst og bilde, samt forandringer av tekniske data. Ved tekniske problemer eller andre spørsmål, ta kontakt med vårt kundesenter.

### Avfallshåndtering

Når produktet skal kasseres, må det skje i henhold til lokale forskrifter. Ved usikkerhet, ta kontakt med lokale myndigheter.

### Spesifikasjoner

**Materiale** Stål, polyeten (HDPE-plast)

#### Benk (31-8814-1)

<b>Sittehøyde</b>	43 cm
<b>Mål sammenslått</b>	183 × 9 × 28 cm
<b>Mål utfoldet</b>	93,5 × 43 × 28 cm
<b>Vekt</b>	7,5 kg

# Suomi

## Kokoontaitettava penkki

Tuotenro 31-8814-1

Lue käyttöohjeet ennen tuotteen käyttöönottoa ja säilytä ne tulevaa tarvetta varten. Pidätämme oikeuden teknisten tietojen muutoksiin. Emme vastaa mahdollisista teksti- tai kuvavirheistä. Jos tuotteeseen tulee teknisiä ongelmia, ota yhteys myymälään tai asiakaspalveluun.

### Kierrättäminen

Kierrätä tuote asianmukaisesti, kun poistat sen käytöstä. Tarkempia kierrätysohjeita saat kuntasi jäteneuvonnasta.


### Tekniset tiedot

**Materiaali** Terästä, polyeteenimuovia (HDPE)

#### Penkki (31-8814-1)

<b>Istumakorkeus</b>	43 cm
<b>Mitat kokoontaitettuna</b>	183 × 9 × 28 cm
<b>Mitat avattuna</b>	93,5 × 43 × 28 cm
<b>Paino</b>	7,5 kg

## Assembly / Montering/ Asennus

-  **Important:** Push the lock button in locking position before using the bench.
- Viktigt:** Tryck in låsknappen i låst läge innan du använder bänken.
- Viktig:** Sørg for at metallstengene går gjennom begge de to plasthullene før du bruker bordet.
- Huom.!** Paina lukituspainike lukitusasentoon ennen penkin käyttöä.

